Saferise Limited

OOOOOOOOOOOOOO



Saferise Limited

Financial Statements

Year ended 31 March 2018

Contents

Income statement

Statement of financial position and the notes to the financial statements
The following pages do not form part of the financial statements
Detailed income statement

Notes to the detailed income statement

Page



Other income

Other charges

(Loss)/profit

Saferise Limited
Income Statement

Year ended 31 March 2018

2018

146

157

2017



Saferise Limited
Statement of Financial Position

31 March 2018

2018
£ £
Fixed assets 2,105
Current assets 22,528
Creditors: amounts falling due within one year 280
Net current assets 22,248
Total assets less current liabilities 24,353
Capital and reserves 24,353

For the year ending 31 March 2018 the company was entitled to exemption from audit under section

477 of the Companies Act 2006 relating to small companies.

Director's responsibilities:

. The members have not required the company to obtain an audit of its financial statements for the

year in question in accordance with section 476;

. The director acknowledges her responsibilities for complying with the requirements of the Act

with respect to accounting records and the preparation of financial statements.

These financial statements have been prepared in accordance with the micro-entity provisions.

These financial statements were approved by the board of directors and authorised for issue on 12

December 2018, and are signed on behalf of the board by:

o

J Budhdeo
Director

Company registration number: 02235251

The company is a private company limited by shares, registered in .
The address of the registered office is 15 Parkside Drive, Edgware, Middlesex, HA8 8JU.

2017

2,593

22,039

268
21,771
24,364

24,364

PoN



