Saferise Limited Unaudited Financial Statements 31 March 2018

WEDNESDS

A7L4275F

19/12/2018 COMPANIES HOUSE

Saferise Limited

Financial Statements

Year ended 31 March 2018

Contents	Page	
Income statement	•	1
Statement of financial position and the notes to the financial statements	:	2
The following pages do not form part of the financial statements		
Detailed income statement	•	4
Notes to the detailed income statement	;	5

Saferise Limited

Income Statement

Year ended 31 March 2018

	2018 £	2017 £
Other income	146	82
Other charges	157	13
(Loss)/profit	<u>(11)</u>	69

Saferise Limited

Statement of Financial Position

31 March 2018

	2018		2017
Fixed assets	£	£ 2,105	£ 2,593
Current assets		22,528	22,039
Creditors: amounts falling due within one year		280	268
Net current assets		22,248	21,771
Total assets less current liabilities		24,353	24,364
Capital and reserves		24,353	24,364

For the year ending 31 March 2018 the company was entitled to exemption from audit under section 477 of the Companies Act 2006 relating to small companies.

Director's responsibilities:

- The members have not required the company to obtain an audit of its financial statements for the year in question in accordance with section 476;
- The director acknowledges her responsibilities for complying with the requirements of the Act with respect to accounting records and the preparation of financial statements.

These financial statements have been prepared in accordance with the micro-entity provisions.

These financial statements were approved by the board of directors and authorised for issue on 12 December 2018, and are signed on behalf of the board by:

J Budhdeo Director

Company registration number: 02235251

The company is a private company limited by shares, registered in .

The address of the registered office is 15 Parkside Drive, Edgware, Middlesex, HA8 8JU.